Amendment of Security Instruments.

(a) Recital Paragraph B of the Security Agreement Is hereby amended by replacing It with
the following:

Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Secured Party has agreed to extend credit to the
Debtor in the amount not to exceed Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars

($450,000) in exchange for the Debtor's Promissory Note dated May 7, 2024, as
amended by aFirst Allonge to Promissory Note dated , 2025
between the Debtor and the Secured Party (as amended thereby and from time to time
hereafter, the "Note").

(b) Section 1 of the Collateral Assignment, of Contract, Plans and Permits is hereby

[...]

The parties desire to amend the principal amount of the Note pursuant to the

terms of this Allonge.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. The Note is hereby amended as follows:

(a) The face amount of the Note as expressed in the top left corner
of the first page of the Note is hereby increased from $350,000
to $450,000.

(b) The amount of 'Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars

($350,000) in the fifth and sixth lines of the first paragraph of
the Note is hereby replaced with "Four Hundred and Fifty

Thousand Dollars ($450,000)".
(c) Paragraph 1(b) of the Note Is herby amended by replacing

"$350,000" in the eleventh and twelfth lines with "$450,000".

2. The Note, as amended hereby, and the Loan Agreement and the Security

Instruments, as amended by the Amendment to Loan Agreement and Security

[...]

even date (the "Loan Agfeement"), which Agreement sets forth certain undertakings and
obligations of the Debtor to the Secured Party.

B. Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Secured Party has agreed to extend credit to
the Debtor in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000), in
exchange for the Debtor's promissory note of near or even date (the "Note") to the Secured
Party.

C. To secure the obligations it has undertaken under the Loan Agreement and the
Note and certain security instruments described in the Loan Agreement and to secure the